

S.T. 5(6)2019

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court,
Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 29 dt. 04.07.2024

The accused Rabiul Gazi is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Rest accused persons are present.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 & 2. But today the witness PW-2 & 3 appear. It further appears that a petition u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C. was allowed and the cross-examination of PW-1 was deferred till the examination of PW-2 & 3. As the PW-1 is absent today, the PW-2 & 3 could not be examined. So, the PW-2 and PW-3 are released. The case is adjourned today. Prosecution is directed to produce PW-1,2 & 3 on the date fixed positively.

To 01.08.2024 for cross-examination of PW-1, 2 & 3.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.