

**ST 5(6)2019**

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 33

Dated. 13-01-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Parties take no step. The case is adjourned as per resolution of Local Bar Association, Basirhat due to sudden demise of one advocate.

Fix 14-01-2025 for appearance and evidence.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat