

Present : Sri Sanjay Naskar, A.D.J. F.T.C-3 Basirhat.

S.T. 5(6)2019

Order no. 36

Date: 13.02.2025

The accused Sahidul Gazi is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and rest accused persons are present. The witness S.I. Anwar Hossain Molla is present. He is examined as PW-5. After cross-examination he is discharged.

Endorsement of ASI Tamal Sengupta on complaint is marked Exhibit P1/1(PW-5) ; formal FIR is marked Exhibit P2(PW-5) ; handwriting and signature ASI Tamal Sengupta on formal FIR is marked Exhibit P2/1(PW-5); endorsement and signature of S.I Tapan Kumar Mishra on formal FIR is marked Exhibit – P2/2(PW-5); sketch map and index of the P.O. is marked Exhibit P3(PW-5).

It appears that despite issuing summons CSW-5,6,7 did not turn up. So, let bailable warrant with one surety of Rs.500/- each be issued against CSW-5,6,7.

To 06.03.2025 for evidence.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat

