

S.T. 5(6)2019
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.38
Dated, 24.03.2025

The accused no. 1, 3, 4, 5 is present. Accused no. 2 Saidul Gazi surrenders before this court. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 07.04.2025. The Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition praying for bail. Considering the nature of the offence, prayer is allowed.

The accused Saidul Gazi may find bail on furnishing bond of Rs.2,000/- with two sureties of Rs.1,000/- each, subject to the satisfaction of Ld ACJM, Basirhat, on condition to appear before this court on each and every dates. I.D. to J.C.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-5,6,7. But no witness is present. Received service return wherefrom it appears that they have left their jobs and the concerned department could not furnish their appropriate address. Prosecution is at liberty to furnish particulars for issuing summons upon them.

To 24.04.2025 for evidence of CSW-9.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat

Later,
Dated, 24.03.2025.

Dr. Suman Chakraborty appears before the court. He is examined as PW-6. After cross-examination he is discharged. The letter stating report of injury is marked Exhibit- P4.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat

